AD 581.40

10/297246

DTO4 Rec'd PCT/PTO 0 4 DEC 2002

Form PTO-1595 R 09 - 12	- 2003 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005) Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ♥	
To the Henoughle Commissioner of	1 original documents or copy thereof.
1 0255 1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
John I/ Ctoyono	Name: eBox USA Inc.
12-4.02	Name.
	Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes V No	
3. Nature of conveyance:	
Assignment Merger	
	Street Address: 4211 Yonge St., Suite 600
Security AgreementChange of Name	Toronto, Ontario M2P 2A9
Other	
	City:State:Zip:
12\02\2002 Execution Date:	Add/6
	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes V No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
	cation, the execution date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s) TBA	B. Patent No.(s)
16291246	
Additional numbers at	tached? Yes V No
	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
concerning document should be mailed:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00
Name: Carl Oppedahl	7. Total lee (37 CFK 3.41)
Internal Address:	Enclosed
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
M.E.	8 Danasit account annual ann
Street Address: Oppedahl & Larson LLP	8. Deposit account number:
Officer Address.	15-0610
P.O. 5068	
City: Dillon State: CO Zip: 80435	
CityStateZIp	
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Signature.	
l e	. 1
Carl Oppedahl (and f) 12/03/2002	
Name of Person Signing Signature Date	
Total number of pages including cover sheet attachments, and deguments.	

Mall documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

REEL: 014471 FRAME: 0381

02/12 2002 MON 18:55 FAX 418 512 9853 eBox.com Inc. 11/25/2002 09:07 9704590104

OPPEDANL LARSON LLP

@001/003 PAGE 02/04

JKMS.P-007

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of One Dollar and other good and valuable consideration, of which I acknowledge receipt, John K. Stevens sell and assign to eBox USA Inc., a Delawage corporation successors and assigns the entire right, title and interest in and to the improvements in COMPUTERIZED RECORDING AND NOTIFICATION OF THE DELIVERY AND PICKUP OF RETAIL GOODS, invented by me, as set forth in United States provisional application Serial No. 60/209, 149 filed June 3, 2000 and provisional application Social No. 50/245,504 filed November 3, 2000 and provisional application Secial No. 60/228,555 filed August 28, 2000 and a PCF application clauming priority therefrom filed June 4, 2001 and sessioned Scriel No. PCT/US01/18061. and any and all applications for patent and patents therefor in any and all countries, including all divisions, reissues, carificuations and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application, and authorize and request any official whose duty it is to issue patents, to issue any patent on said improvements or resulting therefrom to said eBox USA Inc. Or its successors on assigns and agree that on request and without finding consideration, but it the superior of said Company, I will communicate to said Company or its representatives or nominees any facts known to me respecting said improvements and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers. execute all divisional, continuing and reisons applications, make all rightful eaths and generally do everything possible to aid said Company, its successors, sangus, and nominous to obtain and coforce proper patent protection for said improvements in all comprise.

December 2

Date

RECORDED: 12/04/2002

John K. Stevens

SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN TO before me this

vat Wardy 200

NOTARYPUBLIC

AUGUET

10-2

DEC-02-5005 11:20 5W

REEL: 014471 FRAME: 0382